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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

March 01, 2018

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7776 $0.887
Category 1B $0.7776 $0.887
Category 1C  $0.7776 $0.887
Category 2A  $0.7968 $0.909
Category 2B $0.7968 $0.909
Category 2C  $0.7968 $0.909

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.5891 $0.672
Category 3B $0.5891 $0.672
Category 3C  $0.5891 $0.672

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.5699 $0.650
Category 3B $0.5699 $0.650
Category 3C  $0.5699 $0.650
Category 4 $0.7968 $0.909

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3750 $2.708
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3937 $2.729
$2.3750 $2.708
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3937 $2.729
$2.3750 $2.708
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3937 $2.729
$2.3750 $2.708
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3937 $2.729
$2.3750 $2.708

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$2.0154
$1.6624
$2.1513

$2.0346
$1.6816
$2.1705

$1.9208
$1.5811
$2.0986

$1.9016
$1.5619
$2.0794

$2.0346

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 256 effective 04/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.298
$1.896
$2.453

$2.320
$1.917
$2.475

$2.190
$1.803
$2.393

$2.168
$1.781
$2.371

$2.320

255

CANCELLED

03/01/2018



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 02/26/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

March 01, 2018

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8863 $1.011
Category 1B $0.8863 $1.011
Category 1C  $0.8863 $1.011
Category 2A  $0.9055 $1.032
Category 2B $0.9055 $1.032
Category 2C  $0.9055 $1.032
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6970 $0.795
Category 3B $0.6970 $0.795
Category 3C  $0.6970 $0.795
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6778 $0.773
Category 3B $0.6778 $0.773
Category 3C  $0.6778 $0.773
Category 4 $0.9055 $1.032

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3575 $2.688
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3315 $2.658
$2.3575 $2.688
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3315 $2.658
$2.3575 $2.688
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3315 $2.658
$2.3575 $2.688
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3315 $2.658
$2.3575 $2.688
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0005 $2.281
$1.6624 $1.896
$2.0953 $2.389
$2.0197 $2.303
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.1145 $2.411
$1.7431 $1.988
$1.5811 $1.803
$1.9112 $2.179
$1.7239 $1.966
$1.5619 $1.781
$1.8920 $2.157
$2.0197 $2.303

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 256 effective 04/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

03/01/2018



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 02/26/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

March 01, 2018

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8274 $0.943
Category 1B $0.8274 $0.943
Category 1C  $0.8274 $0.943
Category 2A  $0.8466 $0.965
Category 2B $0.8466 $0.965
Category 2C  $0.8466 $0.965
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6386 $0.728
Category 3B $0.6386 $0.728
Category 3C  $0.6386 $0.728
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6194 $0.706
Category 3B $0.6194 $0.706
Category 3C  $0.6194 $0.706
Category 4 $0.8466 $0.965

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3557 $2.686
$2.3557 $2.686
$2.3167 $2.642
$2.3557 $2.686
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3167 $2.642
$2.3557 $2.686
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3167 $2.642
$2.3557 $2.686
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3167 $2.642
$2.3557 $2.686

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 255
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9990 $2.279
$1.9990 $1.896
$2.0820 $2.374
$2.0182 $2.301
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.1012 $2.396
$1.7369 $1.981
$1.5811 $1.803
$2.1441 $2.445
$1.7177 $1.959
$1.5619 $1.781
$2.1249 $2.423
$2.0182 $2.301

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 256 effective 04/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

03/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
March 01, 2018
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7465 $0.851 $2.3750 $2.708 $2.0005 $2.281
Category 1B $0.7465 $0.851 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7465 $0.851 $2.3937 $2.729 $2.0720 $2.363
Category 2A  $0.7657 $0.873 $2.3750 $2.708 $2.0197 $2.303
Category 2B $0.7657 $0.873 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7657 $0.873 $2.3937 $2.729 $2.0912 $2.384
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5582 $0.637 $2.3750 $2.708 $1.8905 $2.156
Category 3B $0.5582 $0.637 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.5582 $0.637 $2.3937 $2.729 $2.0626 $2.352
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5390 $0.615 $2.3750 $2.708 $1.8713 $2.134
Category 3B $0.5390 $0.615 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5390 $0.615 $2.3937 $2.729 $2.0434 $2.330
Category 4 $0.7657 $0.873 $2.3750 $2.708 $2.0197 $2.303

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 256 effective 04/01/2018
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 255
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
March 01, 2018
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7465 $0.851 $2.3408 $2.669 $1.9863 $2.265
Category 1B $0.7465 $0.851 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7465 $0.851 $2.3107 $2.635 $2.0767 $2.368
Category 2A  $0.7657 $0.873 $2.3408 $2.669 $2.0055 $2.287
Category 2B $0.7657 $0.873 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7657 $0.873 $2.3107 $2.635 $2.0959 $2.390
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5582 $0.637 $2.3408 $2.669 $1.8936 $2.159
Category 3B $0.5582 $0.637 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6352 $1.865
Category 3C  $0.5582 $0.637 $2.3107 $2.635 $2.1366 $2.436
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5390 $0.615 $2.3408 $2.669 $1.8744 $2.137
Category 3B $0.5390 $0.615 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6160 $1.843
Category 3C  $0.5390 $0.615 $2.3107 $2.635 $2.1174 $2.414
Category 4 $0.7657 $0.873 $2.3408 $2.669 $2.0055 $2.287

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 256 effective 04/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
March 01, 2018
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7776 $0.887 $2.3750 $2.708 $2.0154 $2.298
Category 1B $0.7776 $0.887 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7776 $0.887 $2.3937 $2.729 $2.1513 $2.453
Category 2A  $0.7968 $0.909 $2.3750 $2.708 $2.0346 $2.320
Category 2B $0.7968 $0.909 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7968 $0.909 $2.3937 $2.729 $2.1705 $2.475
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5891 $0.672 $2.3750 $2.708 $1.8819 $2.146
Category 3B $0.5891 $0.672 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.5891 $0.672 $2.3937 $2.729 $1.7861 $2.037
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5699 $0.650 $2.3750 $2.708 $1.8627 $2.124
Category 3B $0.5699 $0.650 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5699 $0.650 $2.3937 $2.729 $1.7669 $2.015
Category 4 $0.7968 $0.909 $2.3750 $2.708 $2.0346 $2.320

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 256 effective 04/01/2018
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Ef fective Date: 03/01/2018

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 255

PAGE: 7
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
March 01, 2018
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9617 $1.097 $2.3575 $2.688 $2.0005 $2.281
Category 1B $0.9617 $1.097 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.9617 $1.097 $2.3315 $2.658 $2.0953 $2.389
Category 2A  $0.9809 $1.118 $2.3575 $2.688 $2.0197 $2.303
Category 2B $0.9809 $1.118 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9809 $1.118 $2.3315 $2.658 $2.1145 $2.411
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7719 $0.880 $2.3575 $2.688 $1.8865 $2.151
Category 3B $0.7719 $0.880 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.7719 $0.880 $2.3315 $2.658 $1.9539 $2.228
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7527 $0.858 $2.3575 $2.688 $1.8673 $2.129
Category 3B $0.7527 $0.858 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.7527 $0.858 $2.3315 $2.658 $1.9347 $2.206
Category 4 $0.9809 $1.118 $2.3575 $2.688 $2.0197 $2.303

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 256 effective 04/01/2018



